PSC Docket No. 13-115

Delmarva Electric Distribution Base Rate Case
Agreed Procedural Schedule - June 25, 2013

Date

Activity

March 22, 2013

Delmarva files Application for rate increase, et al.

April 9, 2013

Commission enters opening order PSC Order No. 8837

April 23 & April 25th

Delmarva publishes notice of Application in The News Journal &
Delaware State News newspapers

Tuesday, May 7, 2013

Deadline for filing petitions to intervene

Tuesday, May 28, 2013

Staff/DPA/Intervenor Data Requests due to Delmarva

Saturday, June 1, 2013

Delmarva may implement rate increase intended to produce $2.5 in
intrastate operating revenues pursuant to 26 Del. C. §306(b)

Tuesday, June 25, 2013

Delmarva Responds to Staff/DPA/Intervenor Data Requests

June 26, 27, 28, 2013

Staff/DPA Audit

Thursday, July 11, 2013

Public Notice of Public Comment Sessions published in Newspapers By
HE

Thursday, July 11, 2013

Staff/DPA/Intervenor Follow-up Data Requests to Delmarva

Friday, July 26, 2013

Delmarva Responses to Staff/DPA/Intervenor Follow-up Data Requests

Monday, August 5, 2013

Public Comment Session, NCC County, Carvel Bldg., Wilmington

Thursday, August 8, 2013

Public Comment Session, Sussex County, Del Tech-Georgetown

Tuesday, August 13, 2013

Public Comment Session, Kent County, PSC, Dover

Friday, August 16, 2013

Staff/DPA/Intervenor File Direct Testimony

Tuesday, August 20, 2013

Deadline for Receipt of Written Comments

Monday, August 26,2013

Delmarva Data Requests Due to Staff/DPA/Intervenor

Friday, September 6, 2013

Staff/DPA/Intervenors Respond to Delmarva Data Requests

Friday, September 20, 2013

Delmarva Files Rebuttal Testimony

Monday, September 30, 2013

Staff/DPA/Intervenor Rebuttal Data Requests to Delmarva

Monday, October 14, 2013

Delmarva Responds to Rebuttal Data Requests

Thursday, October 17, 2013

through Friday, October 18, 2013

Mandatory Settlement Conference — all parties

Tuesday, October 22, 2013

Delmarva may implement interim rate increase, subject to refund,
pursuant to 26 Del. C. §306(b)
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November 13, 14 & 18, 2013 | Evidentiary Hearings (EH) Third Floor Conference Room, Carvel State
Office Building, Wilmington, DE

TBD | Simultaneous Opening Briefs

TBD | Simultaneous Reply Briefs

TBD | Hearing Examiner's Report

TBD | Briefs on Exceptions

TBD | Commission Deliberation and Order
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